Registration of a Charge

Company name: DD PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company number: 10688390

Received for Electronic Filing: 21/03/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 20/03/2018

Charge code: 1068 8390 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 19 BRITANNIA ROAD WESTCLIFF ON SEA ESSEX SS0 8BP

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: DIANE BACON



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10688390

Charge code: 1068 8390 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 20th March 2018 and created by DD PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 21st March 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 23rd March 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

The Borrower,	ARCH 2018 Advance: £ 258150 (Receipt of which is acknowledged)
The Bank:	Onesaving a
	Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham J. Reliance Ho
	OneSavings Bank ptc registered in England and Wates (company number 7312896) whose registered office is and krbs. [Q RPITALLIA A A A A A A A A A
The Property:	19 BRITANNIA ROAD WESTCLIFF ON SEA SSO 88P.
	NO ICCITE ON JEA GO 800
Land Registry Title	Number: [EX13414]
	incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied the guarantee and as a continuing constitution of the continuing co
o the BottoMe	or. Shedavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016.
2. The Borrower	with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bar te Property to the Bank by way of first legal modes.
	9 Security for the narmon and the second sec
ki	te Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;
	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARKET PA
រ។ មន្តិមនេ	and claims of the parameters
(II) rights	and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors; and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers of the property; and
contra	ctors in relation to the Property; and
(III) guarai	ntees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.
o. Inis Mortgage s	ecures further advances but desay the property
The Department of	anno de la companya d
(OSPICION by II.	
OneSaviess 5	I consent signal disposition of the registered estate against the registered title to a
	signed by the property of a
evings Ban	k plo referred to in the charges register."
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN IN Charge dated 20 / 03 / 2018 in favour of
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN IN Charge dated 20 / 03 / 2018 in favour of
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be senargial contents.
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be senargial contents.
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN IN Charge dated 20 / 03 / 2018 in favour of
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
WIERETHEIDR	Witness-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be 3 true copy of the original
WIERETHEIDR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS If the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witnesssignature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be Aftitle copy of the original
WIERETHEIDR	Witness-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### True copy of the original
WIERETHEIDR	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Strue copy of the original ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors
WIERETHEIDR	Witness-signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ###################################
WIERETHEIDR	Witness-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Gopy of the original ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors Dencora Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex
WHERE THE BOR SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s):	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Strue copy of the original ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors Dencora Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 288
WHERE THE BORK SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s):	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Graver of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) #### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ##################################
WHERE THE BORK SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s):	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Gody of the original ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors Dencora Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 2BB
WHERE THE BORK SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s):	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be In favour of the original In favour of the Borrower in the presence of the witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Use hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed)
WHERE THE BORK SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s):	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS y the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be In favour of the original In favour of the Borrower in the presence of the witnessed) Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Use hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed) We hereby certify this to be In favour of the separately witnessed)
WHERE THE BORK SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s):	Witness-signature of the witness Weris A company Borrower acting by a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Denocra Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 2BB Witness-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Weress-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Weress-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Weress-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: Witness-signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
WHERE THE BORRO SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s): WHERE THE BORRO GNED as a deed by the gnature of Director;	We hereby certify this to be ### Southend on Sea, Essex Southend on Sea, Essex Were Is A company ### Borrower acting by a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: #### Borrower acting by a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ##################################
WHERE THE BORRO SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s): WHERE THE BORRO GNED as a deed by the gnature of Director:	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors Dencora Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 2BB We hereby a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Were in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
WHERE THE BORRO SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s): WHERE THE BORRO GNED as a deed by the gnature of Director:	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors Dencora Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 2BB We hereby a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Were in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
WHERE THE BORRO SIGNED as a deed b Signature(s): WHERE THE BORRO GNED as a deed by the gnature of Director: C. G. me of Director (printed)	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: We hereby certify this to be ### Jefferies Essex LLP Solicitors Dencora Court, Tyler Avenue Southend on Sea, Essex SS1 2BB We hereby a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Were in the presence of the witness Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: ### Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:

One Sovings Book krbs, Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kont Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank plc.
Registered in England and Wates (company number 7312898). Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET.
OneSavings Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the